
ORDINANCE NO. 20121213-021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING EXHIBIT A TO ORDINANCE NO. 20120910-003,
RELATING TO AUSTIN POLICE DEPARTMENT FORENSIC ANALYSIS
FEES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. Exhibit A to Ordinance No. 20120910-003, relating to the 2012-2013 Austin
Police Department Fees, is amended by adding the following new fees for Forensic
Analysis:

Approved
2012-2013

Forensic Analysis

Cost of screening per item N/A
Cost of sexual assault kit screening N/A
Cost of DNA analysis per sample (non-semen) N/A
Cost of DNA analysis per sample (semen) N/A
Administrative fee (Reporting/Reviews) N/A
Firearms Analysis N/A
Latent Print Analysis N/A

New
2012-2013

$50.00
$125.00
$400.00
$550.00
$25.00
$55.00 per hour
$36.00 per hour.

PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on December 24, 2012.

PASSED AND APPROVED

December 13 , 2012 §

APPROVED: ATTEST:

'ity Attorney

LeelJWfFmgwell
Mayor

Shirley A.(Gentry
City Clerk

Page 1 of 1


