ORDINANCE NO. 20121213-021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING EXHIBIT A TO ORDINANCE NO. 20120910-003, RELATING TO AUSTIN POLICE DEPARTMENT FORENSIC ANALYSIS FEES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. Exhibit A to Ordinance No. 20120910-003, relating to the 2012-2013 Austin Police Department Fees, is amended by adding the following new fees for Forensic Analysis:

	Approved	New
	2012-2013	2012-2013
Forensic Analysis		
Cost of screening per item	N/A	\$50.00
Cost of sexual assault kit screening	N/A	\$125.00
Cost of DNA analysis per sample (non-semen)	N/A `	\$400.00
Cost of DNA analysis per sample (semen)	N/A	\$550.00
Administrative fee (Reporting/Reviews)	N/A	\$25.00
Firearms Analysis	N/A	\$55.00 per hour
Latent Print Analysis	N/A	\$36.00 per hour.

PART 2. This ordinance takes effect on December 24, 2012.

PASSED AND APPROVED

December 13 , 2012 § Lu leftingwell
Mayor

APPROVED: June 11-1

Karen M. Kennard
City Attorney

ATTEST:

Shirley A. Gentry City Clerk